Trainee 1

Upstate
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Trainee 2

Upstate
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 1
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 2
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 3
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 4
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 5
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Troopers Salary Schedule April 1, 2018

Salary
$55,073
N/A

N/A

N/A

$73,146
$73,365
$74,529
$74,832

$77,909
$78,124
$79,289
$79,595

$82,665
$82,882
$84,047
$84,353

$85,514
$85,731
$86,895
$87,201

$88,890
$89,109
$90,272
$90,578

$92,644
$92,862
$94,025
$94,332

Payroll Bulletin SP-191 Attachment 1

Long Comp (LGC)

6 Year $3,240
7 Year $3,780
8 Year $4,320
9 Year $4,860
10 Year $5,400
11 Year $6,490
12 Year $7,080
13 Year $7,670
14 Year $8,260
15 Year $8,850
16 Year $10,240
17 Year $10,880
18 Year $11,520
19 Year $12,160
20 Year $12,800
21 Year $13,440
22 Year $14,080
23 Year $14,720
24 Year $15,360
25 Year $16,000

Expanded Duty (DUT)
All $8,702

Location Pay (LPO)

NYC,Rockland,Westchester,Nassau and
Suffolk $1,536

Geographic Pay (GEQ)
NYC,Rockland,Westchester $3,650
Nassau and Suffolk $4,800

Supp Location (SPL)

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess $1,280
NYC,Rockland,Westchester $1,918
Nassau and Suffolk $2,239



