## **Troopers Salary Schedule April 1, 2018**

Trainee 1	Salary		
Upstate	\$55,073		
Orange, Putnam, Dutchess	N/A	Long Comp (LGC)	•
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	N/A	6 Year	\$3,240
Nassau,Suffolk	N/A	7 Year	\$3,780
		8 Year	\$4,320
Trainee 2		9 Year	\$4,860
Upstate	\$73,146	10 Year	\$5,400
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess	\$73,365	11 Year	\$6,490
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$74,529	12 Year	\$7,080
Nassau,Suffolk	\$74,832	13 Year	\$7,670
		14 Year	\$8,260
Step 1		15 Year	\$8,850
Upstate	\$77,909	16 Year	\$10,240
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess	\$78,124	17 Year	\$10,880
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$79,289	18 Year	\$11,520
Nassau,Suffolk	\$79,595	19 Year	\$12,160
		20 Year	\$12,800
Step 2		21 Year	\$13,440
Upstate	\$82,665	22 Year	\$14,080
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess	\$82,882	23 Year	\$14,720
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$84,047	24 Year	\$15,360
Nassau,Suffolk	\$84,353	25 Year	\$16,000
Ston 3		Expanded Duty (DUT)	
Step 3 Upstate	\$85,514	All	\$8,702
•		All	φο, / υΖ
Orange, Putnam, Dutchess	\$85,731		
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$86,895	Leastian Boy (LDO)	
Nassau,Suffolk	\$87,201	Location Pay (LPO)	
		NYC,Rockland,Westchester,Nassau and Suffolk	\$1,536
Step 4		Canoni	Ψ1,000
Upstate	\$88,890		
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess	\$89,109	Geographic Pay (GEO)	
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$90,272	NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$3,650
Nassau,Suffolk	\$90,272	Nassau and Suffolk	\$4,800
Nassau,Sulloik	φ90,576	Nassau and Sunoik	<b>Φ4,000</b>
Step 5			
Upstate	\$92,644	Supp Location (SPL)	
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess	\$92,862	Orange,Putnam,Dutchess	\$1,280
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$94,025	NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$1,918
Nassau,Suffolk	\$94,332	Nassau and Suffolk	\$2,239